a .	2019012 Rebec Rebec
Notice of Determination	Decc Decc
To:  Office of Planning and Research COUNTY  U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk County Of: Madera Address: 200 West 4th Street Madera, CA 93637	From: Public Agency: Madera County Planning Dept Phone: Madera, CA 93637 Contact: Matthew Treber Phone: 559-675-7821 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Matthew Treber Phone: 559-675-7821  Contact: Matthew Treber Phone: 559-675-7821  Contact: Matthew Treber Phone: 559-675-7821
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Cleari	nghouse):_2018031001
Project Title: Common Diversion Facility Project	
Project Applicant: Madera County / County Service Area No.	16
Project Location (include county): San Joaquin River, near Sumner Hill, Madera County	
Project Description: Replacement of two separate but adjoining existing water diversity diversion facility. The project will replace existing intake pipes with screen, make all necessary appurtenant pipeline connections, resintential between existing County/CSA-16 and WWTP, LLC water River shoreline, including fill of an existing man-made cove.	th a single intake pipe fitted with a state-of-the art fish place existing County/CSA-16 pumps, install back-up lines, and restore a segment of the San Joaquin
This is to advise that the Madera County Board of Supervisors on behalf of CSA-16 has approved the above (  (  Responsible Agency)	
described project on March 5, 2019 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.	
<ol> <li>The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>☒ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the project</li> <li>A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☒ was ☐ w</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [☐ was ☒ w</li> <li>Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the p</li> </ol>	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the Negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:  Madera County Planning Department 200, West 4th Street, Suite 3100, Madera, CA 93637	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: DirectorGovernor's Office of Planning & Research
Date: March 5, 2019 Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR: MAR 07 2019